
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
10" LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA 

J.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
F.188(195)/AC-68/UDIMLALADS/6VS/2017-181 ,)o8 56- 2,o 86 9 Dated' 1:', \o 2.! :J_o 2,.0 

Corrigendum 
Sub: Release of Funds for Execution of works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and 

Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets. Localities, Streets Liehts etc. in each Assembly 
Constituency" for the year 2019-20 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha) 

In continuation to this office sanction order as per approval of the Secretary (UD), being competent authority is 
hereby conveyed for change in name of the work, as requested by Hon'ble MLA Sh. Fateh Singh, /Executive Agency, for 
the works in Gokulpur Assembly Constituency (AC-68) under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and 
Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the 

year 2019-20 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha). 

S. No as per sanction Diary As per Sanction order. F.l8B(195)1AC- Work may be read as 
order/work lD No. 68/U D!MLALADS/6 VS/20 17-18129414-

29428 dated 23.12.2019 
OJ 2549 Jmp./Dev. of lane and drain from H.No-367 to 1mp.fDev. of lane and drain from H.No-

(AC-68/2018-19/27) 388, H.no· 412 to 434, H.No- 479 to 501, 515 TO 546, H.NO. 547 TO 565, Various 
Various li11k road [--] by pdg.O from in A- link road and park side road [--]by pdg.O 
block Gok.a1puri Ward No. 53-Ef262 Shah (N) from in A-block Gokalpuri Ward No. 53-
Zone E/262 ShatUN) Zone 

Rest of contents sites & conditions of the above referred sanction order dated 23.12.2019 shall remain unchanged. 

F.t88(195)/AC-68/UDIMLALADS/6VS/2017-181J,o'3S(,- '),o )5(, ") 
Copy for necessary action to:-

Youc~lly, 

Asstt. Director (MLALAD) 

Datod' f3. \• "l-\ ~u 2. u 

I. The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (02 copies) with the request to ensure that the amount refunded by DUDA 
have been duly credited in Account ofGNCTD. 

2. The PAD-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque. (With reference 
to orders/instructions No 437/6/1/ECI/INST/FUNCT/MCC/2020 dated 06.01.2020 issued by the Election Commission 
of India, vide point c: There shall be no bar to the release or payments for completed work(s) subject to the full 
satisfaction oft he concerned officials. Hence, the release of balance fund for completed works is not covered under the 
Model Code of Conduct for General Elections to Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi, 2020) 

3. The Executing Engineer EDMC (M-SH-(N)-1),0-1, StaffQtrs, S.D.N Hospital Shahdara, De\hi-110095 with the request to 
submit the Utilization Certificate/Photo of Display Board/other relevant documents in this Department. 

Copy for information to:-
1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Dept, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, J.P. Estate, New Delhi 
2. The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi 
3. The Chief Engineer, East DMC, GNCTD, Plot No.419, UdyogSadan, Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-110092 
4. The P.S. to Pr. Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 
5. The Joint Secretary, Finance (Budget) Deptt., Govt. of Delhi, 4'h Floor, J.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
6. The PA to Addl. Secretary (UD), 10'11 Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New De\hi-110002. 
7. COA, UD Deptt., GNCTD. JO'b Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002. 
8. The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) 0/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg., 4 Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi. 
9. The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

. !~Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9 11
' Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. with the request 

\...../ to upload on the departmental website. ~ 
II. GuardFile(2Copies) - y 

Asstt. Directo (.MLALAD) 


	Scan0013
	Scan0014
	Scan0015
	Scan0016

